The Kigali Principles on the Protection of Civilians
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Member State Endorsements

State
Rwanda
Uganda
Uruguay
Netherlands
Italy

Sri Lanka
Ethiopia
Bangladesh
Senegal
Malawi
Burkina Faso
Poland
Montenegro
Slovenia
Austria
Zambia
Romania
Ukraine
Guinea
Belgium
Djibouti
Estonia
Ghana
United States
Finland
Ireland
Latvia
Sweden
Canada
North Macedonia
Slovakia
Germany
Togo

Niger
France
Tanzania
United Kingdom
Norway

Date of Endorsement

5/29/2015
6/26/2015
6/26/2015
7/14/2015
8/12/2015
8/26/2015
9/3/2015

10/21/2015
10/15/2015
3/11/2016
3/21/2016
4/18/2016
4/26/2016
4/28/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
5/3/2016

5/5/2016

5/9/2016

5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/13/2016
6/1/2016

6/6/2016

6/9/2016

6/15/2016
6/21/2016
7/14/2016
7/14/2016
9/7/2016

9/9/2016
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Australia
Thailand
Nepal

Benin

Spain
Lithuania
Portugal
Cote d’'lIvoire
New Zealand
Kenya
Bulgaria
Egypt

10/17/2016
11/16/2016
3/15/2017
6/2/2017
8/4/2017
9/15/2017
10/30/2017
6/25/2018
7/18/2018
3/13/2019
10/18/2019
11/18/2019
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