

The Kigali Principles on the Protection of Civilians

Member State Endorsements

No.	State	Date of Endorsement
1	Rwanda	5/29/2015
2	Uganda	6/26/2015
3	Uruguay	6/26/2015
4	Netherlands	7/14/2015
5	Italy	8/12/2015
6	Sri Lanka	8/26/2015
7	Ethiopia	9/3/2015
8	Bangladesh	10/21/2015
9	Senegal	10/15/2015
10	Malawi	3/11/2016
11	Burkina Faso	3/21/2016
12	Poland	4/18/2016
13	Montenegro	4/26/2016
14	Slovenia	4/28/2016
15	Austria	4/29/2016
16	Zambia	4/29/2016
17	Romania	5/3/2016
18	Ukraine	5/5/2016
19	Guinea	5/9/2016
20	Belgium	5/10/2016
21	Djibouti	5/10/2016
22	Estonia	5/10/2016
23	Ghana	5/10/2016
24	United States	5/10/2016
25	Finland	5/11/2016
26	Ireland	5/11/2016
27	Latvia	5/11/2016
28	Sweden	5/11/2016
29	Canada	5/13/2016
30	North Macedonia	6/1/2016
31	Slovakia	6/6/2016
32	Germany	6/9/2016
33	Togo	6/15/2016
34	Niger	6/21/2016
35	France	7/14/2016
36	Tanzania	7/14/2016
37	United Kingdom	9/7/2016
38	Norway	9/9/2016

-57	

Australia	10/17/2016
Thailand	11/16/2016
Nepal	3/15/2017
Benin	6/2/2017
Spain	8/4/2017
Lithuania	9/15/2017
Portugal	10/30/2017
Côte d'Ivoire	6/25/2018
New Zealand	7/18/2018
Kenya	3/13/2019
Bulgaria	10/18/2019
Egypt	11/18/2019
	Thailand Nepal Benin Spain Lithuania Portugal Côte d'Ivoire New Zealand Kenya Bulgaria